

C.A.No. 2624 OF 2002

ITEM No.9

Court No. 3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2-3 in Civil Appeal No.2624/2002

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KEWAL KRISHAN NAGPAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For stay & exemption from filing OT & Office Report)

Date : 30/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain,Adv. for
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma,Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bansal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

We do not find any good ground to modify the
order. The applications are, accordingly, dismissed.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master